Kaki Bukit Autohub, 2 Kaki Bukit Ave 2 #01-17 / #01-18 / Heavy Vehicle #01-08 / Spray Painting #02-27 Singapore 417921

Tel No.: +65 6842 0051 / 6744 0510 Fax No.: +65 6741 0510

Company Reg. No.: 200616038C GST Registration No.: 200616038C

21 September 2020

Our Ref :

CLM15994 / SJW7831H / JAN-54/2020

MS FIRST CAPITAL INSURANCE LIMITED

6 RAFFLES QUAY #21-00 SINGAPORE 048580

ATTN: MOTOR CLAIMS DEPARTMENT

Dear Sir @ Madam,

Re: Accident involving SJW7831H & SJA8155J on 20/01/2020 Along Anson Rd junc Bernam St

We refer to the above accident which was caused due to the negligence of your insured driver of vehicle No: SJA8155J whose vehicle was insured with you at the material date of the accident.

We are prosposing for a direct settlement on the claims as following EXCLUDE personal injury in respect of claim arising out of the above mentioned accident.

> Cost of repairs 1,070.00 (Include 7% GST) Loss of rental \$ 1,080.00 (\$120 X 9 Days) \$ Additional 2 days loss of use for pre repair 200.00 (\$100 X 2 Days) 7.45 LTA search fee \$ 2,357.45

We enclosed herein the following documents for your necessary attention.

- 1) Our Final Bill No: CLM15994
- 2) Journey Motors Inovice No: 000101
- 3) LTA search fee
- 4) Letter of Authorisation
- 5) GIA report of SJW7831H

We look forward to your prompt reply.

Yours faithfully,



N-51 AUTOMOTIVE PTE LTD

S.Y.NEO Director







P.I.C - Melody Chin

Reply to :huixin@n51.com.sg

LETTER OF AUTHORISATION

To: M/s N-51 Automotive Pte Ltd

	Singapore						
	ACCIDENT INVOLVING VE DNG ANSON RD JUNG	The second secon	SOW :	7831H	& _ ON _	SJA 8155 J 2000/10/02	9:00HRS
	BLK 603 HOL	77 / 0	# 04 eby authoris	8	nence rep	5 X X X X 52 0603) pair to the said	8A
a)	l/We hereby irrevocably authorise you to demand claim settle receive whatever amount settled/payable by the insurance and/or third party or to commence legal proceeding, if necessary, in my name, for the costs of repair and loss of use, etc and to you appointing any Solicitor to act for me in respect of the accident' claim and all an any amount claimed, received and/or settled shall belong absolutely to you. I/We agree to assign the whole proceeds of my/our third party claim to you and my/our Solicitors (to be appointed by you on my/our behalf) shall accept this as my/our irrevocable authorisation to pay the amount compensated direct to you after deduction of their costs on a Solicitor & Client basis. I/We undertake to co-operate fully with you and my/our Solicitors to see the claim to a successful conclusion.						
b)	If the third party claim is unsinstruct and authorise you to monies due to you. I undert you all costs, fees and expe	claim direct from make to pay you for the	y/our insura ne Excess a	nce company oplicable unde	on my/ou r my polic	r behalf for all cy and to reimburse	
c)	If the own insurers' claim is is indequate, I/we underake						
in c	e also irrevocably authorise y connection with the above cla Solicitors on my/our behalf as	im in my/our absenc	e. I/We irre	vocable autho	rise you t	to appoint such a firm	
pai un	le undertake to inform you a rty's insurance company co dertake not to accept any m mmunicating with you and	mmunicate with monoies or offer of se	e/us directl ettlement fr	y, orally or in	writing a	and I/we further	Ė
thi	on settlement of the third p rd party's insurers, I/we und ated expenses and disburs	dertake to pay you					
- T	/Our insurer is/are	E	Expiry Date:				
(×	te: 12/02/2020		Excess: Witness Sign	nature/Name			

Provide always that this discharge of my claim for damages relating to the damage to my vehicle shall not prejudice or affect or preclude me from making a further claim for general and special damages for my personal injuries sustained in the same accident.



MS First Capital Insurance Limited Co.Reg. No. 195000106C GST Reg. No. M2-0001676-9 6 Raffles Quay #21-00 Singapore 048580

Tel: (65) 6222 2311 Fax: (65) 6222 3547

Claims & Motor Underwriting Dept: 36 Robinson Road #16-01 City House Singapore

DISCHARGE RECEIPT

CLAIM REFERENCE : D20000529MFSH

ACCIDENT DATE : 20/01/2020

ACCIDENT LOCATION : ANSON RD JUNC BERNAM ST

INSURED : CITYCAB PTE LTD

INSURED DRIVER : KHONG WENG ONN

INSURED VEHICLE : SHA 8155J

INVOLVED PARTY : SJW 7831H

SETTLEMENT SUM : \$1,550.00

I/We, the undernoted CLAIMANT being the person/entity entitled to receive the compensation in relation to the accident, hereby agree to accept the SETTLEMENT SUM as full and final settlement of all claims for damages, costs & disbursements arising out of the ACCIDENT, and I/WE also agree that the said settlement sum:

1. is paid without admission of liability on the part of MS First Capital Insurance Limited and/or its INSURED and/or its INSURED DRIVER in respect of the said loss and for damage whether now or hereafter to become manifest.

 is accepted by me/us to the intent that the said MS First Capital Insurance Limited and /or its INSURED and/or its INSURED DRIVER be absolutely and finally discharged from all claims whatsoever which I/WE now or hereafter may have arising out of or connected with or traceable to the said accident.

I/WE acknowledge that this DISCHARGE RECEIPT is not to be construed as an admission of liability on the part of MS First Capital Insurance Limited and/or its INSURED and /or its INSURED DRIVER and it shall not be used as evidence in any claims or actions which may be made against them or any of them.

CLAIMANT : JOURNEY MOTORS Signature and Date :

WITNESS: N-51 AUTOMOTIVE ME (10) Signature and Date:

04/11/2020

04/11/2020

C:53390

Provide always that this discharge of my claim for damages relating to the damage to my vehicle shall not prejudice or affect or my vehicle shall not prejudice or claim for preclude me from making a further claim for preclude me from making a further chaim for preclude me from making a further chaim for my personal general and special damages for my personal injuries sustained in the same accident.



Kaki Bukit AutoHub 2 Kaki Bukit Ave 2 #01-17 / #01-18 / Heavy Vehicle #01-08 / Spray Painting #02-27 Singapore 417921

Tel No.: +65 6842 0051 Fax No.: +65 6741 0510

E-Mail: sales@n51.com.sg Company Reg. No.: 200616038C GST Registration No.: 200616038C

MS FIRST CAPITAL INSURANCE LIMITED **6 RAFFLES QUAY**

#21-00

SINGAPORE 048580

JOURNEY MOTORS

BLK 603 HOUGANG AVE 4 #04-227

SINGAPORE 530603

Contact: 98575910, 93366733

TAX INVOICE

Date: 06/05/2020 Date in: 10/02/2020 Vehicle Num.: SJW7831H

Make/Model: KIA CERATO EX FORTE 1.6L A/T ABS AB 2WD 4DR-2010

Chassis/Eng#: KNAFU411MA5200352/G4FCAH362993

Accident Date: 20/01/2020 Claim No: CLM15994 Reference: JAN-54/2020

Policy No.: 5109123823-000020 (06/10/2020)

LUMPSUM REPAIR BILL

REF: <u>CLM15994-N51</u> DATED <u>12/02/2020</u>

BY DIRECT

Amount S\$ 1,000.00

E. & O.E. Sub SS:

1,000.00

Add GST (7%) S\$:

70.00

Total Amount S\$:

1,070.00



for N-51 AUTOMOTIVE PTE LTD







JOURNEY MOTORS

Reg. No. 53390528A

Invoice No: 000101

Invoice Date: 20 Feb 2020

Bill To:

Abill Fida Bin Karis

Re: VEHICLE - SJW7831H (Kia)

Being billed for rental charges of vehicle SJW7831H from 10 Feb 2020 to 18 Feb 2020.

Number of days – 9 days Rate per day – \$120.00 Total rental amount - \$1,080.00

Journey Motors

Amount: Singapore Dollars One Thousand and Eighty Only. (\$\$ 1,080.00)

JOURNEY MOTORS - Leasing & Rental Agreement

TERMS & CONDITIONS FOR VEHICLE RENTAL

JOURNEY MOTORS Business Registration No. 53390528A (hereinafter called "the Owner") hereby agrees to let and the Hirer named herein (thereinafter called "the Hirer") agrees to take on hire the motor vehicle described herein (herein after called "the said vehicle") subject to the following terms and conditions.

1.		end on the date and at the time stated unless extended or as expre				
Hirer:	A	April from Sid Varie	ic No. <u>2851</u> <u>5252</u>			
Relief D	rive	iver (if any)Nr	ic No.			
Vehicle	No:	No: STWT831H Model: CERATO FORTE	Make: KA			
Comme	ncer	cement: Trime: 1: 15 PM Contract P	^			
Daily / V	Veel	leekly Rental: #120 Deposit amount: #500 Ins	callment (if any)			
2.	Up	Upon collection of the vehicle, the Hirer shall immediately examin	ne the state and conditions of the			
		vehicle, including the paint and body work of the vehicle, and shall				
	damage and / or defects whatsoever to the said vehicle. If the Hirer fails to do so, the Hirer shall be					
		deemed to have accepted and agreed that the vehicle is in all res				
		roadworthy, in a proper and safe working condition and fully equip	ped with audio equipment, fitting,			
	acc	accessories, tools and spare tyre.				
3.	at a and and	The said vehicle may only be driven by the Hirer or by person who hauthorised in the contract. The driver or drivers must be in possession at all times drive the aid vehicle in a careful and skilful manner, observand in the event of any breach thereof, the Hirer shall pay all fines are and shall also answered all Police and Traffic Court Summonses, Note the tention is to be accorded to the following:-	n of a valid driving licence and shall ving the traffic regulation and laws of penalties which may be incurred			
	a)	a) The car must not be overloaded. At all times the car must be and the prescribed tyre pressure.	provided with sufficient oil, water			
	þ)		nce of intoxicating liquor or drugs.			
	c)	그것 그 그 그 그 그 그 그 그 그 그 그 그 그 그 그 그 그 그	The state of the control of the cont			
		or learners to use the said vehicle or to permit the said vehicle instance: in connection with theft, drug pedalling or trafficking	The state of the s			
		activities) or the purposed of test or racing. Failure to comply n				
		the Hirer assumes full responsibility and in the event of the sai or forfeited as a result thereof, the Hirer shall indemnify the Ow	d vehicle being seized, confiscated			
		the value of the said vehicle.				

The Hirer or Driver shall report all accidents involving the said vehicles to the Owner immediately and also to the police not later than 24 hours after the accident. The Hirer or Driver shall not admit or compound any claims either partially or in full. Hirer is to secure the names and addresses of all witnesses as well as the registration number of all vehicle involved in the accident. All communications or letters received from the police or third parties are to be referred to the Owner immediately. The Hirer shall not abandon the said vehicles without adequate provisions for safe guarding and securing the same. Failure to comply with rule 4 will render Hirer liable for all cost and third party claims.

minimum of 2 years regular and qualified driving experience.

d) The Hirer and the Driver must be over 23 years of age and be holding a valid licences and have a

- 5. The Owner shall not under any circumstances be liable to make any payment to the Hirer in respect of or to indemnify the Hirer against any loss, injury or damage sustained by the Hirer or by any third party as a result of the use of the said vehicle or as a result of any defects therein and in taking delivery of the said vehicle the Hirer shall be deemed to have satisfied himself that it is in all respect roadworthy and in a proper and safe condition.
- The Hirer or drivers acknowledge that the insurance effected by the Owner does not covered personal
 injuries or death to the driver of the vehicle.
- 7. The said vehicle shall be covered under a Motor Vehicle Insurance Policy which contains an excess clause of \$2,000 for 1st party (ie own) vehicle within Singapore and \$3,000 for West Malaysia and also \$2,000 excess for damage claim by 3rd party for each and every accident.
- 8. In the event of any damage or loss to the vehicle caused by the negligence, fault, default, act or omission of the Hirer or drivers which has resulted in the Owner's insurers repudiating liability for such damage or loss, the Hirer shall be liable for all damage to or loss of the vehicle and shall indemnify and keep the Owner indemnified against all costs (including legal costs on a full indemnity basic), claims and liabilities (whether civic or criminal) relating to or arising out of such negligence, fault, action or omission.
- In the breach of the terms and conditions of the agreement the Owner reserves the right to resume possession of the hired vehicle at anytime from the Hirer in the Owner's interest without prejudice.
- 10. The Owner shall not be liable to the Hirer or any person for any loss or damage whatsoever and howsoever caused or occasioned by reason of the Owner resuming possession of the vehicle nor shall the Owner be liable to any person for monies, goods, articles or things not belonging to the Owner which are in or alleged to be in the vehicle at the time the Owner resumes possession of the vehicle.
- 11. A 24-hour breakdown / towing service is provided by the Owner, free of charge, for the vehicle which is situated anywhere within the Republic of Singapore Notwithstanding hereof (tyre puncture not included), filling up empty petrol tank or in procuring replacement keys for the Hirer or drivers had misplaced them.

Both the Company (Shin-Han Motors Pte Ltd) and the abovementioned (thereinafter called "the Hirer") hereby agreed with the above terms and conditions.

Owner: Journey Motors Name: Vincent Ng

Business Registration Number: 535905

Hirer Name : Nric No. :

Relief Driver Name :

Nric No:



> Back to OneMotoring



Land Transport Authority 10 Sin Ming Drive Singapore 575701

GST Registration No.: M4-0006529-2

Print Date/Time:

21 Jan 2020 / 17:45:28

Receipt Date/Time: 21 Jan 2020 / 17:45:28

Tax Invoice/Receipt

Receipt No.: ITNET-00000-200121-003213

Previous Receipt No.:

S/N Item Description/ Business Transaction Reference No.		Amount Before GST (S\$)	GST Amount (S\$)	Amount After GST (S\$)
Result of Insurance Enquiry - SHA8155J				
As at 20 Jan 2020/09:00:00				
Insurance Co: MS FIRST CAPITAL INSURA	NCE LIMITED			
1 Insurance Enquiry - SHA8155J				
Enquiry Fee 20200121174507479037		7.00	0.49	7.49
20200121174507479037	Sub-Total	7.00	0.40	7.40
	Control of the second of the s	7.00	0.49	7.49
	Total Before Rounding	7.00	0.49	7.49
	Rounding Difference			0.04
	Total Amount Payable			7.45
	Paid By			
	xxxxxxxxxxxx0379	Credit Card:		7.45
	***************************************	Visa/MasterCard		7.45
	Total			7.45
	Cash Change			0.00
	Tendered Amount			7.45
	Excess Refundable Amount			0.00

THANK YOU AND HAVE A NICE DAY!

Please ensure that all payments to the Authority are good and promptly settled by the payment service provider / financial institution. Otherwise, the transaction and receipt is considered void and late fee may apply.

Jasper Chua (LKK Auto)

From:

Merina Chia < Merina Chia @msfirstcapital.com.sg >

Sent:

Tuesday, 20 October 2020 10:37 AM

To:

Jasper Chua (LKK Auto)

Cc:

Admin A

Subject:

RE: SURVEY ASSESSMENT - D20000529MFSH // EXPRESS SETTLEMENT - LKK REF

CC4/FCI20001664/Aba3q2

Dear Jasper,

Your approval to negotiate from **\$1,477.45-\$1,677.45**.

- Loss of rental \$100 x 4-6 days (Surveyed on 12.02.2020 + Sat & Sun)
- Loss of use (PRI) nil (already taken rental since survey date)

Thank you.

Best Regards, Merina Chia (Ms)

Motor Claims Department

MS First Capital Insurance Ltd | 36 Robinson Road, City House #16-01 Singapore 068877 | Tel: 6507 3848 | DID: 6507 3856 | Fax No.: 6507 3849 | Email: merinachia@msfirstcapital.com.sg | Company Regn. No. 195000106C

A Member of MS&AD Insurance Group

As a response to the COVID19 outbreak, we are observing staggered working hours and some of us are on Work From Home arrangement. However, we are actively working to support our clients and partners. We have access to e-mails and will work to respond in a timely manner. We appreciate your kind understanding. Stay safe.

Personal Data Protection Act 2012 ("PDPA"):

Under the PDPA, there are various requirements that regulate the processing of your personal data. Please refer to http://www.msfirstcapital.com.sg for details of PDPA Personal Data Collection Statement.

Confidentiality Notice: This e-mail is confidential. It may also be legally privileged. If you are not the addressee or to whom it is intended, you may not copy, forward, disclose or use any part of it. If you have received this message in error, please delete the message and all copies from your system and notify the sender immediately by return e-mail.

From: Jasper Chua (LKK Auto) < jasperchua@lkkauto.com>

Sent: Thursday, 24 September 2020 9:55 AM

To: Merina Chia < Merina Chia @msfirstcapital.com.sg>

Cc: Motor Claims < Motor Claims @msfirstcapital.com.sg>; Admin A < admin-a@lkkauto.com>

Subject: RE: SURVEY ASSESSMENT - D20000529MFSH // EXPRESS SETTLEMENT - LKK REF

CC4/FCI20001664/Aba3q2

Dear Sir/Mdm,

We refer to the subject matter.

It was reported that Insured driver coming out from minor road.

Summary to offer to repairer **N-51 AUTOMOTIVE PTE LTD** is as follows:

TP CLAIMED	REVISED -TO OFFER
------------	----------------------

Cost of Repair (w/gst)	\$ 4,784.43	\$	1,070.00
Loss of Rental (120.00 x 9 days)	\$ 1,080.00	\$	700.00
Loss of Use (100.00 x 2 days)	\$ 200.00	,	TBA
LTA Search	\$ 7.45	\$	7.45
Proposed Total	\$ 6,071.88	\$	1,777.45

Breakdown of days is as follows:

Recommended repair days	4
Weekends / Downtime	3
CLAIM DAYS	7

For your approval and/or further instruction please.

Thank you.

Best Regards,

Jasper Chua | Case Handler

LKK Auto Consultants Pte Ltd

Phone: 6841-2928 | email: jasperchua@lkkauto.com | fax: 6741-4108 Blk 51, Paya Ubi Industrial Park, Ubi Avenue 1, #02-25 | S(408933)

From: Merina Chia [mailto:MerinaChia@msfirstcapital.com.sg]

Sent: Friday, 17 April, 2020 3:40 PM

To: Vic (LKKAuto)

Cc: Admin A

Subject: RE: SURVEY ASSESSMENT - D20000529MFSH // EXPRESS SETTLEMENT - LKK REF

CC4/FCI20001664/Aha3

Dear Vic.

We are agreeable with your proposal on liability.

Thank you.

Best Regards, Merina Chia (Ms)

Motor Claims Department

MS First Capital Insurance Ltd | 36 Robinson Road, City House #16-01 Singapore 068877 | Tel: 6507 3848 | DID: 6507 3856 | Fax No.: 6507 3849 | Email: merinachia@msfirstcapital.com.sg | Company Regn. No. 195000106C

A Member of MS&AD Insurance Group

As a response to the COVID19 outbreak, we are observing staggered working hours and some of us are on Work From Home arrangement. However, we are actively working to support our clients and partners. We have access to e-mails and will work to respond in a timely manner. We appreciate your kind understanding. Stay safe.

Personal Data Protection Act 2012 ("PDPA"): Under the PDPA, there are various requirements that regulate the processing of your personal data, Please refer to http://www.msfirstcapital.com.sg for details of PDPA Personal Data Collection Statement.